

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# **Legislation Text**

File	#:	2024-0245,	Version: 1	
------	----	------------	------------	--

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

**SUBJECT:** 

**Commission District(s):** All

Appointment of Whitney McGinniss to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Citizen

**Advisory Board** 

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2475

#### **PURPOSE:**

To confirm the appointment of Whitney McGinniss to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The DeKalb County Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board is an 11-member advisory board appointed by the Chief Executive Officer, Board of Commissioners, Board of Education, DeKalb Municipal Association and Legislative Delegation. Ms. McGinniss is the appointment from the DeKalb County Board of Education.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To confirm the appointment of Whitney McGinniss to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks & Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.